

**PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY
COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL
HEARING DOCKET**

Wednesday, April 10, 2024

Zoom: <https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/85126412368>

Join Zoom Meeting

<https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/85126412368>

Meeting ID: 851 2641 2368

Passcode: 630336

One tap mobile

+13017158592,,85126412368# US (Washington DC)

8778535247,,85126412368# US Toll-free

Morning Session – 9:30 a.m.

No. 26-24 VA

MATTHEW GEIST

v.

JOSE GONZALEZ

CHARGES:

Allegedly, on January 25, 2022, and November 22, 2023, Mr. Gonzalez large, brown dog had gotten loose and attacked Mr. Geist's dog. Mr. Geist stated that Mr. Gonzalez's dog is often tied up on a thin leash and left unattended in the driveway for several hours. This is a violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances', Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-135 'Animals at large prohibited'; Section 3-136 'Dangerous Animal', Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-145 'Ferret, dog, and cat license'; Section 3-181 'Unlawful restraint of dogs'; Section 3-182 'Potentially Dangerous Animals'; Section 3-186 'Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets'.

No. 27-24 VA

SHARON BRINK

v.

LAIMA SIMANAVICHUS

CHARGES:

Allegedly, Ms. Simanavichus has at least six dogs in her property that get out of her yard or that she walks, off-leash. These dogs have attacked Mrs. Brink and her family. The most recent attack took place on December 1, 2023, when Mrs. Brink's husband and daughter were attacked by five or six dogs when they were walking to their cars. This is a violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances', Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-135 'Animals at large prohibited'; Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-145 'Ferret, dog, and cat license'; Section 3-148.01 'Animal Hobby Permit'; Section 3-182 'Potentially Dangerous Animals'; Section 3-186 'Vaccination of dogs, cates, and ferrets'.

No. 55-24 VA

TAYLOR MILLER

v.

GERRY SCOTT

CHARGES:

Allegedly, on February 27, 204 Miller was attacked by their landlord/ roommate's dog. The dog was left outside overnight when Miller was entering the home at approximately 4:00 AM. The dog bit Miller in the face and arm. Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances'; Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-136 'Dangerous Animal'; Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-145 'Ferret, dog, and cat license'; Section 3-182 'Potentially Dangerous Animals'; Section 3-186 'Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets'.

Afternoon Session – 1:00 p.m.

No. 19-23

MALKIA DUNCAN

v.

RAYNE ROOTHS

CHARGES:

Allegedly Genevieve Lucas is non-compliant with the orders of the Commission for Animal Control resulting from the hearing held on April 27, 2023. This is in violation of Section 3-115 'Violation Notices; Citations' of the Prince George's County Code.

No. 49-23

DEANNA PIERCE

v.

GENEVIEVE LUCAS

CHARGES:

Allegedly Genevieve Lucas is non-compliant with the orders of the Commission for Animal Control resulting from the hearing held on November 8, 2023. This is in violation of Section 3-115 'Violation Notices; Citations' of the Prince George's County Code.

No. 8-23

LEE GRAVES

v.

KELLYANN MCBRIDE BUKONT

CHARGES:

Allegedly Ms. Bukont's large, black/brown, Akitas that is causing a public nuisance by virtue of excessive barking and causing unreasonable annoyance, disturbance, or discomfort to neighbors or others near the premises where the animals are kept or harbored. This is in violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances'; Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-134 'Excessive Noise by an Animal Prohibited'; Section 3-136 'Dangerous Animals'; and Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner'.

GENERAL RULES

Cases shall be called in the order in which they appear on the docket. The Commission may consider cases out of the order presented on the written docket, at the discretion of the Chairperson, to promote efficiency and as an accommodation to the parties involved.

All attempts will be made to allot time fairly to opposing parties and witnesses. However, all persons testifying under oath shall speak only after receiving recognition and consent of the Chairperson.

Hearings are open to the public. Verbal and physical disruptions from the public are prohibited. Members of the public are required to comply with rules, directives, and orders of the Commission.

Also if a large amount of evidence is sent to me physically, having to scan the evidence one by one to make it into an electronic document so that it can be sent to the Commissioners and displayed in the hearing